FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN CONFIRE AND CHINO VALLEY FOR ASSISTANT TO CONFIRE DIRECTOR

This First Amendment is by and between the Consolidated Fire Agencies ("CONFIRE") and Chino Valley Independent Fire District ("Contractor") (together, they are referred to as "Parties," and individually, as a "Party").

RECITALS

- 1. CONFIRE and Contractor entered into an Agreement for the services of Assistant to the CONFIRE Director ("Original Agreement").
- 2. The Original Agreement was for an initial six month term with the option to extend for an additional six months.
- 3. Exhibit A to the Original Agreement identified the Scope of Services and contemplated the Assistant to CONFIRE Director assuming the duties of Acting CONFIRE Director.

AGREEMENT

- A. The Parties desire to exercise the following rights from the Original Agreement:
 - a. Extend the term six (6) months through June 30, 2023.
 - b. Assistant to the CONFIRE Director shall assume the role of Acting (Interim) Director of CONFIRE effective November 1, 2022.
- B. All other terms and conditions of the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect for the extended term set forth in this First Amendment.

The Parties have executed this First Amendment on the dates indicated below.

CONSOLIDATED FIRE AGENCIES

CHINO VALLEY INDEPENDENT FIRE DISTRICT

Date:, 20	Date:, 20
By:	Ву:
Print Name: <u>Mike Bell</u>	Print Name: <u>Dave Williams</u>
Its: <u>Acting Director</u>	Its:Fire Chief